## 502018694 08/08/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher S. WEAVER	09/03/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZeniMax Media, Inc.
Street Address:	1370 Piccard Drive
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13453827

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7037735200

 Phone:
 7037734141

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lisa Norton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029454-000077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bert Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=029454-000077-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028751 FRAME: 0642

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, I/we the undersigned are inventors/joint inventors ("Inventors") of the invention entitled;

# "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A COMPUTER-RENDERED THREE-DIMENSIONAL MANNEQUIN"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $06/11/1999$ , application Ser. No. $09/329$ , 995
OR attached hereto.
WHEREAS, ZeniMax Media, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation of Delaware, with a principal business address of 1370 Piccard Driv Rockville, Maryland 20850, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receip and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto sa Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any an all divisions, continuations, reissues, rexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the us and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are a may be tranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors if this assignment and sale had not been made. If we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee, of the entire right title and interest in and to the same. If we hereby covenant and agree upon request, to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention an Patents to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application or to secure a reissue or re-examination of such legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application or to secure a reissue or re-examination of such requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, reissue or reexamination, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without furthe compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives, such fact relating to said invention and Patent or the file history th
[Signatures should conform to names as typewritten]
First or sole inventor:  Christopher S. Weaver  Date 9/3/99
Signature:
For prima facile proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this day of
Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

WASH1:219805:1:8/31/99 28779-2

**RECORDED: 08/08/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028751 FRAME: 0643